

## Investor Relations News MTU Aero Engines AG will publish its guidance for 2025 at the end of November Munich, November 11, 2024 | CEO Lars Wagner and CFO Peter Kameritsch will present the guidance for 2025 during a capital market update call on November 29, 2024. The originally planned Capital Market Day will be postponed to next year in light of the announced CEO change. As soon as the date for the Capital Market Day 2025 has been set, it will be announced on the Investor Relations page of www.mtu.de and MTU's IR team will issue invitations. About MTU Aero Engines ————— MTU Aero Engines is Germany's leading engine manufacturer. The company is a technological leader in low-pressure turbines, high-pressure compressors, turbine center frames as well as manufacturing processes and repair techniques. In the commercial OEM business, the company plays a key role in the development, manufacturing and marketing of high-tech components together with international partners. Some 30 percent of today's active aircraft in service worldwide have MTU components on board. In the commercial maintenance sector the company ranks among the top 3 service providers for commercial aircraft engines and industrial gas turbines. The activities are combined under the roof of MTU Maintenance. In the military area, MTU Aero Engines is Germany's industrial lead company for practically all engines operated by the country's military. MTU operates a network of locations around the globe; Munich is home to its corporate headquarters. In fiscal 2023, the company had a workforce of over 12,000 employees and posted consolidated sales of nearly 6.3 billion euros. www.mtu.de | in MTU Aero Engines | omtu\_aero\_engines | MTU Aero Engines | @MTUaeroeng

Thomas Franz | Vice President Investor Relations | +49 (0) 89 -1489 4787 | <a href="mailto:lnvestorrelations@mtu.de">lnvestorrelations@mtu.de</a> Claudia Heinle | Senior Manager Investor Relations | +49 (0)89 -1489 3911 | <a href="mailto:lnvestorrelations@mtu.de">lnvestorrelations@mtu.de</a> Matthias Spies | Senior Manager Investor Relations | +49 (0)89 -1489 4108 | <a href="mailto:lnvestorrelations@mtu.de">lnvestorrelations@mtu.de</a>

Contact –